

16-04-2026
Item no.60
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN No.1757 of 2024
Sridam Jana
-vs-
Sri Uttam Barik
arising out of
WPA No.24902 of 2023

Mr. Sukumar Ghosh
Ms. Moumita Ghosh ...for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, GP
Mr. Tapas Kumar Adhikari
Mr. Abhijit Ghosh ...for the State

Mr. Uttam Kumar Bhattacharya...for the contemnor

1. Learned Government Pleader has entered appearance in the matter.
2. On his prayer for accommodation, relist on June 11, 2026.
3. Necessary steps for engagement of hearing officer shall be taken in the meantime.
4. In the event hearing officer is not available, then alternative step that can be taken shall be brought to the notice of the Court on the returnable date.
5. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
6. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

