

11th June, 2026
Item no.D/L 48
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **CPAN 1757 of 2024**
In
WPA 24902 of 2023

In the matter of :
Sridam Jana *.... Petitioner*
VS.
Uttam Barik *....Contemnors*

For the Petitioner:
Mr. S. Ghosh
Ms. M. Ghosh *....Advocates*

For the Contemnor no. 1:
Mr. Uttam Kr. Bhattacharyya *....Advocate*

For the State:
Ms. Aparna Banerjee
Mr. Brijendra Pratap Singh *....Advocates*

1. To allow the learned advocate representing the State respondents to
revert with instruction, relist the matter on 25th June, 2026.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)